

2023年3月期 月次旅客運輸収入の推移
Trend of Monthly Passenger Transportation Revenues (FY ended March 2023)

(百万円/Million yen, %)

2023年3月期 (FY ended March 2023)	定期(Commuter Pass)		定期外(Non-Commuter Pass)		合計(Total)	
		前年比 (YoY)		前年比 (YoY)		前年比 (YoY)
4月(Apr.)	9,204	+2.6%	13,531	+16.9%	22,736	+10.6%
5月(May.)	9,599	+6.3%	13,585	+40.5%	23,185	+24.0%
6月(Jun.)	9,617	+5.7%	13,927	+23.7%	23,545	+15.7%
第1四半期(1st Quarter)	28,422	+4.9%	41,045	+26.3%	69,467	+16.6%
7月(Jul.)	9,356	+6.4%	13,472	+13.7%	22,829	+10.6%
8月(Aug.)	9,173	+6.4%	12,793	+25.5%	21,966	+16.7%
9月(Sep.)	9,448	+8.9%	13,333	+26.4%	22,782	+18.5%
第2四半期(2nd Quarter)	27,978	+7.2%	39,599	+21.5%	67,577	+15.2%
上半期(1st Half)	56,401	+6.0%	80,644	+23.9%	137,045	+15.9%
10月(Oct.)	9,597	+7.6%	14,426	+14.9%	24,024	+11.9%
11月(Nov.)	9,513	+5.1%	14,347	+9.4%	23,861	+7.6%
12月(Dec.)	8,766	+4.7%	15,441	+7.6%	24,208	+6.5%
第3四半期(3rd Quarter)	27,877	+5.8%	44,216	+10.5%	72,094	+8.6%
第3四半期累計(Cumulative 3rd Quarter)	84,278	+6.0%	124,861	+18.8%	209,139	+13.3%
1月(Jan.)	9,412	+5.6%	14,008	+22.5%	23,421	+15.1%
2月(Feb.)	9,005	+7.3%	13,906	+39.2%	22,912	+24.6%
3月(Mar.)	9,292	+7.6%	16,598	+27.0%	25,891	+19.3%
第4四半期(4th Quarter)	27,711	+6.8%	44,513	+29.0%	72,225	+19.5%
下半期(2nd Half)	55,588	+6.3%	88,730	+19.1%	144,319	+13.8%
年度累計(Fiscal Year)	111,990	+6.2%	169,374	+21.3%	281,364	+14.8%

注:百万円未満切り捨て (Figures less than one million yen are rounded down.)

注:2023年3月18日以降は鉄道駅バリアフリー料金収受による上乗せ分を含む

(Since March 18, 2023, revenues include additional charge of railway station barrier-free fee.)